FORM PTO-1595 08-23-2001 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
			- Patent and Trademark Office
	101820722		Attorney Docket No. 10981762-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101020	e. Ivains allu c	address of receiving party(ies):
John M. Altendorf			PACKARD COMPANY
8-16-01		Intellectual P.O. Box 2	Property Administration 72400
<i>.</i>			, Colorado 80527-2400
			16.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed Yes X No	Additional name(s	8 address(es) attached?YesX No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): April 26 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):		
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new appl	ication, executio	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 09/843,470	Date Filed: 04	1/26/2001	
Confirmation No.: 8114	Additional numb	ers attached? <u>N</u>	10
Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be ma		6. Total number	er of applications and patents involved:1
Records Manager	mou.	7. Total Fee (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN	ΙΥ	Encl	osed
Legal Department 1000 NE Circle Blvd. m/s 422B	3	Y A	havingstian to be abarged to deposit secount
Corvallis OR 97330		_ Auti	horization to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Ac	count Number: 08-2025
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
O. Statement and signature			
9. Statement and signature.	lief the foregoing	information is ti	rue and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	,ci, the lelegenig		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	12 11	CH	42
Timothy F. Myers	() unofly	F. Myen	Aug /3 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature (/	U	Date
Total nu	ımber of pages inclu	ding cover sheet,	attachments, and document:3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail document to be recorded with re	quired cover shee		
08/22/2001 LMUELLER 00000121 082025 098434		oner for Patents Assignment	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH		on, D.C. 20231	
Rev 06/01 (Recdasgn)			DATENT
(1.0. 30/01 (1.00000g.)/			PATENT

REEL: 012088 FRAME: 0511

Evacuated Structures For Removing Accumulated Air

PATEN	T APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	10981762-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing date:	04/26/2001	Serial No.:	09/843,470
continuations-in	n-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and rer and any and all Letters Patent of t	newals of and subs ne United States and	and any and all continuations, titutes for said application for said of countries foreign thereto which ations, or extensions of said Letters
be held and en	joyed by HP, its successors, assigr ms for which said Letters Patent ely as the same would have been	is, nominees or lega respectively may be	for Letters Patent in any country, to all representatives, to the full end of e granted, reissued or extended, as by me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we have covenant and a deliver all sucl improvement(s) representatives invention(s) or proceedings, to reissue and for everything posenforce, for its any and all course.	not executed and will not execute agree that I/we will, each time a representation and said Letters Formand I/we agree to communicate the improvement(s), said application and said Letters Formand I/we agree to communicate the improvement(s), said application applications, to make all the sible to aid HP, its successors, asset of their own benefit, proper page	e any agreement in equest is made, and desirable to perfer the perfer to HP, its sure the HP, or to its nominer and said Letters and igns, nominees and it protection for said	entire interest herein assigned, and conflict herewith, and I/we further I without undue delay, execute and ect the title to said invention(s) or occessors, assigns, nominees or legal nee, all known facts respecting said is Patent, to testify in any legal divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, declarations, and generally to do legal representatives to obtain and id invention(s) or improvement(s) in y me/us in lending such cooperation
States and any patents on app and all Letters United States	official of any country or countrie dications as aforesaid, to issue to H	s foreign to the Uni P, as assignee of th rovement(s), includi	tents and Trademarks of the United ted States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, any ang any and all Letters Patent of the application aforesaid, in
application nov	her authorize and direct HP attorn w identified by the attorney docket n made known to them by the Unite	number and title so	erial number and filing date of said et forth above as soon as the same I Trademark Office.
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my	/our hand(s) and se	al(s):
Inventors Signatu	M. altankorf D	ate Assignment Signed:_	April 26, 2001 n Signed: April 26, 2001
	Name: John M. Altendorf	Date Application	n Signed: April 26, 2001
State of Oregon	· ·		,
County of Bentor) ss.:		
Before me this	20th day of Haril 2001 pers	onally appeared <u>John</u> ctory evidence to be th	m M. Altendorf who is no person who acknowledged the foregoing
Rev 10/00 (Assign)	JODI LEI NOTARY PU COMMISSIO MY COMMISSION E	N NO. 337983	Notary Public My commission expires: 9-14-2002/ PATENT of 1

RECORDED: 08/16/2001

PATENT of 1

REEL: 012088 FRAME: 0512